SPONSORSHIPS

To advertise or become an Event Sponsor please visit stfafoundation.org/events.

Note: All Advertisements are in FULL COLOR

Please email your Ad or Artwork to golfartwork@stfa.org by September 1st.

We can accept PDF Files, JPEG Files, Word Files. Please, no Google Chrome Downloads or Google Document Files

\$15,000 Event Sponsor includes (2) foursomes, Company Name prominently displayed on Event
Sponsor Branding, includes Banner Sponsor & full page color ad in Ad Journal

- **\$12,000 Apparel Sponsor** includes (1) foursome, Company Name appears on Branded Giveaway, includes Banner Sponsor & full page color ad in Ad Journal
- **\$8,000 Beverage Sponsor** includes (1) foursome, Company Name prominently displayed, includes Banner Sponsor & full page color ad in Ad Journal
- **\$8,000 Dinner Sponsor** includes (1) foursome, Company Name prominently displayed, includes Banner Sponsor & full page color ad in Ad Journal
- **\$8,000 Lunch Sponsor** includes (1) foursome, Company Name prominently displayed, includes Banner Sponsor & full page color ad in Ad Journal
- **\$6,000** Breakfast Sponsor includes (1) foursome, Company Name prominently displayed, includes Banner Sponsor & full page color ad in Ad Journal
- \$5,000 Gold Sponsor includes (1) foursome & Gold Sponsor Branded Banner
- \$4,500 Golf Carts Sponsor includes (1) foursome, Company Name prominently displayed
- \$2,000 Cigar Roller Sponsor Company Name prominently displayed
- \$2,000 Eye-Opener Bloody Mary Cart Sponsor Company Name prominently displayed
- \$2,000 Banner Sponsor Company Name and logo prominently displayed on large Hanging Banner
- \$1,500 Full Page Back Cover of Ad Journal
- \$1,500 Full Page Back Center Spread Ad in Ad Journal
- \$1,500 Full Page Back Inside Front Cover in Ad Journal
- \$1,500 Full Page Inside Back Cover in Ad Journal
- \$500 Full Page Color Ad in Ad Journal
- \$500 Flag Sponsor (Per Flag) Sponsor Name will appear on flag with hole number
- \$300 Half Page Color Ad in Ad Journal
- \$300 Tee Box Sponsor Name will appear on a sign at tee

REGULAR PLAY

Includes round, cart, caddie, meals, beverages, gifts, events, prizes, and cigars

Foursome\$	2,900
Single Player	\$725

SPEND THE DAY WITH THE STFA





8th Annual GOLF OUTING

Monday, September 18, 2023

METEDECONK
NATIONAL GOLF CLUB

50 Hannah Hill Road Jackson, New Jersey

www.stfafoundation.org



Dear Friends and Supporters,

The STFA Foundation is pleased to announce that we will be hosting our 8th annual golf outing on Monday, September 18, 2023. The outing will be held at the Metedeconk National Golf Club located at 50 Hannah Hill Road, Jackson, NJ.

The STFA Foundation, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) organization established with the purpose of providing financial and other material assistance to the survivors or family members of State Troopers who die or are injured; to aid and assist State Troopers and/or families who are in need; Troopers who have become disabled; to create a scholarship fund to aid, encourage, stimulate, foster and promote educational activities in the fields of criminal justice, political science and/or law through grants, scholarships and financial assistance to State Troopers and their children; to assist in improving the community through encouraging the community, media, and State Troopers to work together to reduce crime in the community; and to support other worthy organizations and individuals that would benefit from charitable, financial and humanitarian assistance, regardless of race, religion or gender.

If you have any questions about the outing, please refer to the contact information below.

We look forward to seeing you on September 18th. Sincerely,

Michael Colicchio
Foundation Chairman
Wayne Blanchard
President, STFA of NJ

Participation Limited Registration recommended ASAP

The STFA Foundation

2634 State Highway 70, Manasquan, NJ 08736 Office: (732) 528-6388 • Fax: (732) 223-4947 golfouting@stfafoundation.org

The STFA Foundation, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) organization (Tax ID# 81-2355552). Contributions are tax deductible to the full extent of the IRS Code. Consult a tax professional for guidance on current deduction regulations.

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

(based on availability)

MORNING SESSION TEE TIMES 8:00am to 10:00am

LUNCHEON TO FOLLOW

AFTERNOON SESSION TEE TIMES

12:00pm to 2:30pm

DINNER TO FOLLOW

AWARDS RECEPTION 50/50 & PRIZES GIFT AUCTION

FORMAT

Four Person Scramble Play

A caddie will be provided for each foursome.

SKILL PRIZES

(Provided by Metedeconk National Golf Club Pro Shop)





The Metedeconk National Golf Club requires all participants to wear proper golf attire.

The following are NOT PERMITTED per club rules:

Jeans, tights, shorts more than 3 inches above the knee, cutoffs, athletic shorts, cargo shorts/pants, tee shirts, tank tops and beach flip flops

RSVP by September 1, 2023



Please complete all purchases online at:

stfafoundation.org/events

At checkout, the option for offline payment by check or cash will be available.

Please make checks payable and mail to:

STFA Foundation

2634 Highway 70, Manasquan, NJ 08736

Those unable to attend may donate at **stfafoundation.org/contact**.

Questions? Please call 732-528-6388 or email golfouting@stfafoundation.org

The Foundation is a 501(c)(3) organization (Tax I.D. #81-2355552). Contributions are tax deductible to the full extent of the IRS Code